



TO: Youth Commission

FROM: William Wells, Staff Liaison

SUBJECT: Youth Ambassador Program

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the continuation of the Youth Ambassador Program for the 2020/2021 term as proposed by Staff Liaison William Wells.

BACKGROUND

The Youth Ambassador Group was created to help market Youth Commission & City events and provide input on topics.

DISCUSSION

Commissioners will discuss the proposal provided by Staff Liaison William Wells:

Youth Ambassadors Program Overview

The Los Altos Youth Commission will be conducting several youth focused activities throughout the 2020/2021 year. The LAYC Ambassadors Program provides opportunities for teens to help contribute to the Los Altos youth community.

Staff Liaison William Wells will contact you every month on opportunities for you to be involved. Your participation is entirely optional and has no correlation to your selection as a future youth commissioner.

Yearly Responsibilities

- The promotion of LAYC run and council run events for the city of Los Altos.
- The participation in city run event that require outside volunteering.
- Communication of ideas you or the public may have on current, future, or past events.
- Participating in organizing events/programs alongside the Youth Commission.

Maintenance Requirements

To maintain your status as a Youth Ambassador it is expected that you:

• Participate in at least two events either run by the City or the LAYC.

- Attended at least three LAYC meetings. (Regular meetings take place on the first Monday of every month at 6:30pm).
- Contribute equally to your assigned subteams. (Subteams may require virtual meetings/calls outside of LAYC meetings).

Registration

Please respond to the email sent by William Wells by November 20th if you are interested in this opportunity.